## **Juniper Canyon Access Road**

## **Community Meeting**

October 19, 2021 | Crook County Library | 6-7:30pm

For any questions regarding masks, please refer to the library's policy.

<u>Virtual Participation:</u> Members of the public are invited to participate in person or through WebEx conference by phone or online:

<u>Call</u>: 1-408-418-9388 | <u>Meeting number (access code)</u>: 2553 406 1939 | <u>Attendee ID</u>: press # <u>Meeting password</u>: fcJahDeF227

Online access: https://crookcounty.my.webex.com/crookcounty.my/j.php?MTID=m71ec4dd729546c208d89677c1789d4f3

## Agenda

6:00-6:10	Welcome & Crook County Introductions – Commissioner Brummer, Bob O'Neal (Road Master)
6:10-6:25	Setting the Stage: Project History & Need – Commissioner Brummer, Bob O'Neal (Road Master)
6:25-6:40	Juniper Canyon - Site Conditions and Considerations – Bob O'Neal (Road Master)
6:40-7:20	Options for Juniper Canyon Access – Bob O'Neal (Road Master)
	a) Community feedback opportunity (2 minutes/person). Please identify where you live in Juniper Canyon/Crook County.
7:20-7:30	Next Steps – Commissioner Brummer, Bob O'Neal (Road Master)

Thank you for your time and participation!

